NEW MEXICO LIVESTOCK BOARD NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Mexico Livestock Board will hold a regular board meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 2019, at the Rural Event Center, Rio Arriba County Cooperative Extension Office located at 122 State Road 554, Abiguiu, NM 87510. The Board will convene at 10:00 a.m.

In addition to general business updates, the Board will consider ratification of estrays (Armendariz Ranch and Skiles), setting the FY20 Mill Levy Rate, the Trich Committee's recommended changes to NMAC 21.30.6, Bovine Trichomoniasis, the distribution of Horse Rescue Funds and fencing issues.

Copies of the agenda can be obtained by contacting Priscilla Peña-Johnson, Administrator, New Mexico Livestock Board, 300 San Mateo NE, Suite 1000, Albuquerque, NM 87108 at (505) 841-6161.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the New Mexico Livestock Board at (505)841-6161 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the New Mexico Livestock Board at (505)841-6161 if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.